MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 8, 2025

TO: All Interested Persons

FROM: Colorado Lottery Commission

RE: October 8, 2025, Colorado Lottery Commission Meeting

The Colorado Lottery Commission will hold a Meeting on Wednesday, October 8, 2025,
via Google Meets. The Meeting is scheduled to begin at 8:00 a.m. Any member of the
public may attend the meeting by accessing the secure link on the Colorado Lottery’s
Website.

Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request for persons with disabilities.
If you are a person with a disability who requires accommodation, please notify Alanna
Burns at Alanna.Burns@state.co.us by Noon on Tuesday, October 7, 2025.

The Commission meets every month, and meetings are open to the public. Until further
notice, meetings will be held virtually.
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8:40 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

COLORADO LOTTERY COMMISSION

AGENDA
September 10, 2025

via Zoom video conference and call-in only
Meeting Link: meet.google.com/xyk-rggm-kyo

8:00 a.m.

Topic
Introductions & Welcome (5 min.)

Public Comment (5 min.)

Rule Change Hearing (20 min.)

SGEP Update (10 min.)

Brightstar Update (10 min.)

Approval of the Minutes of Lottery Commission
Meeting held on September 10, 2025 (5 min.)

Spotlight Segment: Wilderness Convenience TV
Spot (5 min.)

Approval of Decision Items: (10 min.)
$1 AMETHYST 6s — Game 401
$2 SAPPHIRE 7s — Game 402
$5 RUBY 8s — Game 403

$10 EMRALD 9s — Game 404
$20 DIAMOND 10s — Game 405

Presenter
Chairman Podolski

Chairman Podolski

Tom Campbell,
Director of Sales

Jill Cummiskey,
Director of Sales &
Operations, Scientific
Games

Dwayne Wilson,
General Manager,
Brightstar Lottery

Chairman Podolski

Scott Chavkin,
Director of Marketing

Tiffany Ramsdell,
Scratch and Product
Manager


mailto:meet.google.com/xyk-rggm-kyo

9:05 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Approval of Scratch Game Guidelines (5 min.)

Scratch Game Performance (5 min.)

Jackpot Game Performance (10 min.)

FY26 Projected Sales, Expenses, and
Disbursements Update (10 min.)

Information Items, Director’s Report (20 min.)
e Player Health Update

Commission Items (5 min.)

Adjournment

Tiffany Ramsdell,
Scratch and Product
Manager

Tiffany Ramsdell,
Scratch and Product
Manager

Jay Sisson,
Jackpot Games Manager

David Aldag,
Budget Manager

Meghan Dougherty,
Communications Manager

Chairman Podolski

Chairman Podolski



