

## **MEMORANDUM**

**DATE:** October 8, 2025

**TO:** All Interested Persons

**FROM:** Colorado Lottery Commission

RE: October 8, 2025, Colorado Lottery Commission Meeting

The Colorado Lottery Commission will hold a Meeting on Wednesday, October 8, 2025, via Google Meets. The Meeting is scheduled to begin at **8:00 a.m.** Any member of the public may attend the meeting by accessing the secure link on the Colorado Lottery's Website.

Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request for persons with disabilities. If you are a person with a disability who requires accommodation, please notify Alanna Burns at <a href="mailto:Alanna.Burns@state.co.us">Alanna.Burns@state.co.us</a> by Noon on Tuesday, October 7, 2025.

The Commission meets every month, and meetings are open to the public. Until further notice, meetings will be held virtually.



## COLORADO LOTTERY COMMISSION AGENDA

## **September 10, 2025**

via Zoom video conference and call-in only Meeting Link: <a href="mailto:meet.google.com/xyk-rggm-kyo">meet.google.com/xyk-rggm-kyo</a>
8:00 a.m.

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
8:00 a.m.	Introductions & Welcome (5 min.)	Chairman Podolski
8:05 a.m.	Public Comment (5 min.)	Chairman Podolski
8:10 a.m.	Rule Change Hearing (20 min.)	Tom Campbell, Director of Sales
8:30 a.m.	SGEP Update (10 min.)	Jill Cummiskey, Director of Sales & Operations, Scientific Games
8:40 a.m.	Brightstar Update (10 min.)	Dwayne Wilson, General Manager, Brightstar Lottery
8:50 a.m.	Approval of the Minutes of Lottery Commission Meeting held on September 10, 2025 (5 min.)	Chairman Podolski
8:55 a.m.	Spotlight Segment: Wilderness Convenience TV Spot (5 min.)	Scott Chavkin, Director of Marketing
9:00 a.m.	Approval of Decision Items: (10 min.)  • \$1 AMETHYST 6s – Game 401  • \$2 SAPPHIRE 7s – Game 402  • \$5 RUBY 8s – Game 403  • \$10 EMRALD 9s – Game 404  • \$20 DIAMOND 10s – Game 405	Tiffany Ramsdell, Scratch and Product Manager



9:05 a.m.	Approval of Scratch Game Guidelines (5 min.)	Tiffany Ramsdell, Scratch and Product Manager
9:10 a.m.	Scratch Game Performance (5 min.)	Tiffany Ramsdell, Scratch and Product Manager
9:15 a.m.	Jackpot Game Performance (10 min.)	Jay Sisson, Jackpot Games Manager
9:25 a.m.	FY26 Projected Sales, Expenses, and Disbursements Update (10 min.)	David Aldag, Budget Manager
9:35 a.m.	Information Items, Director's Report (20 min.)  • Player Health Update	Meghan Dougherty, Communications Manager
9:55 a.m.	Commission Items (5 min.)	Chairman Podolski
10:00 a.m.	Adjournment	Chairman Podolski